
Opening hours – National Day 2025

Deliveries at National Day
Date Last orders

Wednesday, 30 July 2025

Regular ordering and 
opening hours

For delivery BEFORE National 
Day

Thursday, 31 July  2025

Last orders: 12.00 p.m. for delivery 
AFTER National Day

Office closure: 16.00 

National Day Friday, 01 August 
2025 Closed

Saturday, 02 August 2025 Closed

Sunday, 03 August 2025 Closed

Monday, 04 August 2025 Regular ordering and 
opening hours

Thursday, July 31, 2025 by 16 p.m.

Delivery to customer

Thursday, 31 July  2025

Regular pallet and package deliveries
(incl. refrigerated goods)

Monday, 04 August 2025

First regular pallet delivery (incl. refrigerated goods)
First regular package delivery (excl. refrigerated goods)

No deliveries

Incoming goods
Last goods delivery before National Day

No deliveries

No deliveries

Tuesday, 05 August 2025

Regular pallet and package deliveries
(incl. refrigerated goods)

From Monday, 04 August 2025, orders will be processed as usual.
Please note that owing to the increased volume of orders during this week, there may be delays in delivery. 
Thank you for your understanding.
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Mailing of reports

Mailing of automated reports from our IP:

Date

Thursday, 31.07.2025

National Day
Friday, 01 August 2025

Saturday, 02 August 2025

Monday, 4 August 2025

Tuesday, 05 August 2025

Mail of reports

National Day 2025

Standard processing/delivery

Dispatch of daily and monthly reports 
No processing of in- and outbounds

Regular shipment of daily and weekly reports. Depending on the report, with the same data as 
in the reports sent on 01.08. and/or 02.08.2025.
The 100 daily and 200 daily reports will not be sent, as no data was written on 02.08.25.
The 104, 300, and 400 reports contain the same data as the reports sent on 01.08. and/or 
02.08.

Standard processing/delivery

No data is processed on this day and no end-of-day processing takes place: 01.08.2025

Regular shipment of daily reports – provided they are programmed and data is available, and 
depending on the report, with the same data as in the reports sent on 01.08.25.
The 100 daily and 200 daily reports will not be sent, as no data was written on 01.08.25.
The 104, 300, and 400 reports contain the same data as the reports sent on 01.08.25.
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Public holidays 2025

New Year’s Day Wednesday, 01 January 2025 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Thursday, 02 January 2025 Closed

Maundy Thursday Thursday, 17 April 2025 Open until 04:00 pm

Good Friday Friday, 18 April 2025 Closed

Easter Monday Monday, 21 April 2025 Closed

Wednesday (before Ascension) Wednesday, 28 May 2025 Open until 04:00 pm

Ascension Thursday, 29 May 2025 Closed

Whit Monday Monday, 09 June 2025 Closed

National Day Friday, 01 August 2025 Closed

Christmas Eve Wednesday, 24 December 2025 Open until 04:00 pm

Christmas Day Thursday, 25 December 2025 Closed

Boxing Day Friday, 26 December 2025 Closed

New Year’s Eve Wednesday, 31 December 2025 Open until 04:00 pm

New Year’s Day Thursday, 01 January 2026 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Friday, 02 January 2026 Closed

12 p.m.

Office closure before public holidays 4 p.m.

Last goods received before public holidays 12 p.m. 

Last orders before public holidays 
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